

29-Apr-08

Well Inspection History

API Number: **30-015-25012-00-00** Well Name & No.: **MUNCY FEDERAL**
Operator: **C&D MANAGEMENT COMPANY DBA FREE** District: **ARTESIA** County Name: **EDDY**
Field: **MUNCY FEDERAL** Legal: **S: 13 T: 17S R: 27E**
Well Type: **OIL (PRODUCING)**

Insp. Dt.	Insp. Type	Insp. Purpose	Insp. No.	RmdyRqDt	Insp. By	Viol. SNC	Failed Codes
9/26/2007	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iREH0726938		214		
New well sign installed but does not indicate API number. Last production shows 12/1/03. PJ incapable of operating. Photos taken.							
5/21/2007	Inactive Well Verification	Normal Routine Activity	iREI07141468		213	Y	
Violation of rule 19.15.4.201. Last production report 12/01/2003. Pumpjack dismantled. Casing still in hole.							
2/14/2007	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iMLB07045402		211		
Pumping unit is dismantled. No tubing or rods in well. Well is mechanically unable to produce by conventional methods at this time.							
9/28/2006	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iPCH0627137		210		
Well is not in production, Pump Jack dismantled, no rods. Last production reported 12/01/03. photo#11,12,13							
10/29/2003	Compliance Verification	Normal Routine Activity	iPCH0330250		210		
UNIT IS PUMPING. CLOSE COMPLIANCE							
8/20/2003	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iMLB03232414		211	Y	
Records indicate last production was 9/2000. Well is in violation of Rule 201.							
3/30/2000	Routine/Periodic	Normal Routine Activity	iPCH0000784		210		
Equipment and Location needs minor attention. SHUT IN							

Total Inspections Performed: 7

Case 14055 De Novo
C&D Management Company
dba Freedom Ventures Company
OCD Exhibit No. 13

MUNCY FEDERAL # 2